
 

 
 

50-852 (3PH), 50-853 (1PH)
DUST COLLECTOR DC-7

PART NO. 906897 
Revised: 07-30-04

 Page1/DC-7/DEB 



 

1  50-532 5 MICORN DUST BAG, CMO
  50-839 30 MICORN DUST BAG, EMO
2  1346512 BAND CLAMP
3  902218 L. H. DRUM , T2

 1346551 L. H. DRUM , T1
4  50-366 PLASTIC DUST BAG, CMO
  50-838 30 MICRON DUST BAG, EMO
5  902219 UPPER HANGER , T2

 1346552 UPPER HANGER , T1
6  902220 LOWER HANGER  
7  902192 SUPPORT BRACKET 
8  1346548 GASKET
9  901-01-060-0606 5/16-18 X 5/8" HEX HD SCREW
10  1343390 5/16" LOCK WASHER
11  902-01-010-1300 5/16-18 HEX NUT
12  1343390 5/16" LOCK WASHER
13  904-01-031-5655 FLAT WASHER
14  902223 R. H. DRUM , T2

 1346554 R. H. DRUM , T1
15  901-01-060-0606 5/16-18 X 5/8" HEX HD SCREW
17  902198 SUPPORT, T2

 1346530 SUPPORT, T1
18  901-01-060-0606 5/16-18 X 5/8" HEX HD SCREW
19  1343390 5/16" LOCK WASHER
20  902212 BASE 
21  901-01-060-0606 5/16-18 X 5/8" HEX HD SCREW
22  1343390 5/16" LOCK WASHER
23  1346532 CASTER
24  901-01-060-0648 3/8-16 X 1 1/4" HEX HD SCREW
25  904-01-032-0661 FLAT WASHER
26  1343390 5/16" LOCK WASHER
27  901-01-060-0606 5/16-18 X 5/8" HEX HD SCREW
28  902210 MOTOR SUPPORT
29  904-01-032-0661 FLAT WASHER
30  902-01-043-1646 3/8-16 HEX NUT
31A  903100 3 HP 3PH MOTOR ASSY 
31B  1346677 3 HP 1PH MOTOR ASSY 
35  904-02-020-1704 3/8" LOCK WASHER
36  902-01-043-1646 3/8-16 HEX NUT
37  1343390 5/16" LOCK WASHER
38  901-01-060-0606 5/16-18 X 5/8" HEX HD SCREW
39  902781 WARNING LABEL, T2

 1349771 WARNING LABEL, T1
40  903126 NAMEPLATE
41  902222 HOUSING  
 

43 1310547 M4.2 X 12MM PAN HD SCREW
44A 1346556 3PH SWITCH ASSY 
* 1346564 STRAIN RELIEF
* 1346568 3PH MOTOR CORD 
44B 1346678 1PH SWITCH ASSY 
* 1346679 1PH MOTOR CORD 
45 902-01-120-1034 1/4-20 HEX NUT
46 904-02-010-1716 1/4" LOCK WASHER
47 428-06-079-0008 KEY
48 1346555 GASKET
49 904-02-020-1704 3/8" LOCK WASHER
50 901-01-060-0648 3/8-16 X 1 1/4" HEX HD SCREW
51 910981 IMPELLER
52 1346546 SPECIAL WASHER
53 1346545 SPECIAL SCREW
54 902226 BLOWER HOUSING 
55 902-01-010-1300 5/16-18 HEX NUT
56 1343390 5/16" LOCK WASHER
57 902927 CLAMP LOCK
58 902227 CLAMP 
59 901-01-060-3118 5/16-18 X 3" HEX HD SCREW
60 902225 HOUSING COVER
60A 902737 ROTATION LABEL, T2

1346565 ROTATION LABEL, T1
61 1346521 CAP
62 902224 INTAKE HOUSING 
63 1310547 M4.2 X 12MM PAN HD SCREW
64 902713 WARNING LABEL, T2

1349763 WARNING LABEL, T1
65 901-01-060-0612 1/4-20 X 5/8" HEX HD SCREW
66 904-02-010-1716 1/4" LOCK WASHER
67 903596 SCREW, T2
68 903597 RETAINING CLIP, T2
69 1350284 ¼" HEX NUT, T2
78 1350293 ¼" LOCK WASHER
79 902221 HARDWARE PACK

* NOT SHOWN ASSEMBLED  
 

Page 2/ DC-7/DEB 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

Ref.
No. Part No. Description

REPLACEMENT PARTS
Ref.
No. Part No. Description

______________________________________________________________ 
 

STANDARD SAFETY EQUIPMENT  
In order to promote tool safety, Delta Machinery strictly enforces the policy of repairing or replacing any damaged or missing 
standard safety equipment on machines presented to Delta Authorized Service Centers for service/repairs. Any product that is 
presented to a Delta Authorized Service Centers for repairs which contains missing or damaged standard safety equipment will 
have that equipment repaired or replaced and the customer will be charged for any such service/repairs. Customers can avoid such 
charges only if the missing safety component is supplied to the service center at the time of repair. 

This parts list is provided to aid in obtaining service parts. Copies of the instruction and maintenance literature can be obtained through the 
Delta Technical Publications Department or through your service outlet. 

CMO = CURRENT MODELS ONLY 
EMO = EARLY MODELS ONLY 


